THE DATASHEET OF
LQW15AN15NG80D
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Spec No.: JELF243A_0100H-01 P1/16
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP COILS (CHIP INDUCTORS) LQW15AN□□□□80□ REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coils (chip inductors) LQW15AN_80 series for general electronic equipment.

Q
(Min.)
DC
resistance
(Ω max.)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz min.)
Rated
current
(mA)*1
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQW15AN1N3C80D 1.3 C: ±0.2 nH 20 0.012 18.0 3150
 LQW15AN1N3D80D 1.3 D: ±0.5 nH 20 0.012 18.0 3150
 LQW15AN1N5C80D 1.5 C: ±0.2 nH 20 0.028 18.0 2100
 LQW15AN1N5D80D 1.5 D: ±0.5 nH 20 0.028 18.0 2100
 LQW15AN1N6C80D 1.6 C: ±0.2 nH 20 0.045 18.0 1450
 LQW15AN1N6D80D 1.6 D: ±0.5 nH 20 0.045 18.0 1450
 LQW15AN1N7C80D 1.7 C: ±0.2 nH 20 0.065 18.0 1150
 LQW15AN1N7D80D 1.7 D: ±0.5 nH 20 0.065 18.0 1150
 LQW15AN2N2B80D 2.2 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.022 15.5 2530
 LQW15AN2N2C80D 2.2 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.022 15.5 2530
 LQW15AN2N2D80D 2.2 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.022 15.5 2530
 LQW15AN2N2G80D 2.2 G: ±2% 30 0.022 15.5 2530
 LQW15AN2N3B80D 2.3 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.022 15.5 2530
 LQW15AN2N3C80D 2.3 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.022 15.5 2530
 LQW15AN2N3D80D 2.3 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.022 15.5 2530
 LQW15AN2N3G80D 2.3 G: ±2% 30 0.022 15.5 2530
 LQW15AN2N4B80D 2.4 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.022 15.5 2530
 LQW15AN2N4C80D 2.4 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.022 15.5 2530
 LQW15AN2N4D80D 2.4 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.022 15.5 2530
 LQW15AN2N4G80D 2.4 G: ±2% 30 0.022 15.5 2530
 LQW15AN2N5B80D 2.5 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.030 15.5 2100
 LQW15AN2N5C80D 2.5 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.030 15.5 2100
 LQW15AN2N5D80D 2.5 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.030 15.5 2100
 LQW15AN2N5G80D 2.5 G: ±2% 30 0.030 15.5 2100
 LQW15AN2N6B80D 2.6 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.035 14.5 1950
 LQW15AN2N6C80D 2.6 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.035 14.5 1950
 LQW15AN2N6D80D 2.6 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.035 14.5 1950
 LQW15AN2N6G80D 2.6 G: ±2% 30 0.035 14.5 1950
 LQW15AN2N7B80D 2.7 B: ±0.1 nH 28 0.047 14.0 1500
 LQW15AN2N7C80D 2.7 C: ±0.2 nH 28 0.047 14.0 1500
 LQW15AN2N7D80D 2.7 D: ±0.5 nH 28 0.047 14.0 1500
Spec No.: JELF243A_0100H-01 P2/16
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
Customer
Part number
Murata
Part number
Inductance
Q
(Min.)
DC
resistance
(Ω max.)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz min.)
Rated
current
(mA)*1
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQW15AN2N7G80D 2.7 G: ±2% 28 0.047 14.0 1500
 LQW15AN2N8B80D 2.8 B: ±0.1 nH 27 0.047 13.5 1500
 LQW15AN2N8C80D 2.8 C: ±0.2 nH 27 0.047 13.5 1500
 LQW15AN2N8D80D 2.8 D: ±0.5 nH 27 0.047 13.5 1500
 LQW15AN2N8G80D 2.8 G: ±2% 27 0.047 13.5 1500
 LQW15AN2N9B80D 2.9 B: ±0.1 nH 25 0.047 12.5 1500
 LQW15AN2N9C80D 2.9 C: ±0.2 nH 25 0.047 12.5 1500
 LQW15AN2N9D80D 2.9 D: ±0.5 nH 25 0.047 12.5 1500
 LQW15AN2N9G80D 2.9 G: ±2% 25 0.047 12.5 1500
 LQW15AN3N0B80D 3.0 B: ±0.1 nH 20 0.063 12.5 1350
 LQW15AN3N0C80D 3.0 C: ±0.2 nH 20 0.063 12.5 1350
 LQW15AN3N0D80D 3.0 D: ±0.5 nH 20 0.063 12.5 1350
 LQW15AN3N0G80D 3.0 G: ±2% 20 0.063 12.5 1350
 LQW15AN3N3B80D 3.3 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.030 14.0 2000
 LQW15AN3N3C80D 3.3 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.030 14.0 2000
 LQW15AN3N3D80D 3.3 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.030 14.0 2000
 LQW15AN3N3G80D 3.3 G: ±2% 30 0.030 14.0 2000
 LQW15AN3N4B80D 3.4 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N4C80D 3.4 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N4D80D 3.4 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N4G80D 3.4 G: ±2% 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N5B80D 3.5 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N5C80D 3.5 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N5D80D 3.5 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N5G80D 3.5 G: ±2% 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N6B80D 3.6 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N6C80D 3.6 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N6D80D 3.6 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N6G80D 3.6 G: ±2% 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N7B80D 3.7 B: ±0.1 nH 35 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N7C80D 3.7 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N7D80D 3.7 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N7G80D 3.7 G: ±2% 35 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N8B80D 3.8 B: ±0.1 nH 35 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N8C80D 3.8 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N8D80D 3.8 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N8G80D 3.8 G: ±2% 35 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N9B80D 3.9 B: ±0.1 nH 35 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N9C80D 3.9 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N9D80D 3.9 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN3N9G80D 3.9 G: ±2% 35 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN4N0B80D 4.0 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN4N0C80D 4.0 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN4N0D80D 4.0 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN4N0G80D 4.0 G: ±2% 30 0.030 10.0 1950
 LQW15AN4N1B80D 4.1 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.044 9.6 1800
Spec No.: JELF243A_0100H-01 P3/16
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
Customer
Part number
Murata
Part number
Inductance
Q
(Min.)
DC
resistance
(Ω max.)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz min.)
Rated
current
(mA)*1
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQW15AN4N1C80D 4.1 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.044 9.6 1800
 LQW15AN4N1D80D 4.1 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.044 9.6 1800
 LQW15AN4N1G80D 4.1 G: ±2% 30 0.044 9.6 1800
 LQW15AN4N2B80D 4.2 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.044 9.6 1800
 LQW15AN4N2C80D 4.2 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.044 9.6 1800
 LQW15AN4N2D80D 4.2 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.044 9.6 1800
 LQW15AN4N2G80D 4.2 G: ±2% 30 0.044 9.6 1800
 LQW15AN4N3B80D 4.3 B: ±0.1 nH 32 0.044 9.6 1800
 LQW15AN4N3C80D 4.3 C: ±0.2 nH 32 0.044 9.6 1800
 LQW15AN4N3D80D 4.3 D: ±0.5 nH 32 0.044 9.6 1800
 LQW15AN4N3G80D 4.3 G: ±2% 32 0.044 9.6 1800
 LQW15AN4N4B80D 4.4 B: ±0.1 nH 34 0.052 9.6 1600
 LQW15AN4N4C80D 4.4 C: ±0.2 nH 34 0.052 9.6 1600
 LQW15AN4N4D80D 4.4 D: ±0.5 nH 34 0.052 9.6 1600
 LQW15AN4N4G80D 4.4 G: ±2% 34 0.052 9.6 1600
 LQW15AN4N5B80D 4.5 B: ±0.1 nH 34 0.060 9.6 1450
 LQW15AN4N5C80D 4.5 C: ±0.2 nH 34 0.060 9.6 1450
 LQW15AN4N5D80D 4.5 D: ±0.5 nH 34 0.060 9.6 1450
 LQW15AN4N5G80D 4.5 G: ±2% 34 0.060 9.6 1450
 LQW15AN4N6B80D 4.6 B: ±0.1 nH 32 0.060 9.6 1450
 LQW15AN4N6C80D 4.6 C: ±0.2 nH 32 0.060 9.6 1450
 LQW15AN4N6D80D 4.6 D: ±0.5 nH 32 0.060 9.6 1450
 LQW15AN4N6G80D 4.6 G: ±2% 32 0.060 9.6 1450
 LQW15AN4N7B80D 4.7 B: ±0.1 nH 31 0.071 8.0 1200
 LQW15AN4N7C80D 4.7 C: ±0.2 nH 31 0.071 8.0 1200
 LQW15AN4N7D80D 4.7 D: ±0.5 nH 31 0.071 8.0 1200
 LQW15AN4N7G80D 4.7 G: ±2% 31 0.071 8.0 1200
 LQW15AN4N8B80D 4.8 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.071 8.0 1200
 LQW15AN4N8C80D 4.8 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.071 8.0 1200
 LQW15AN4N8D80D 4.8 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.071 8.0 1200
 LQW15AN4N8G80D 4.8 G: ±2% 30 0.071 8.0 1200
 LQW15AN4N9B80D 4.9 B: ±0.1 nH 27 0.071 8.0 1200
 LQW15AN4N9C80D 4.9 C: ±0.2 nH 27 0.071 8.0 1200
 LQW15AN4N9D80D 4.9 D: ±0.5 nH 27 0.071 8.0 1200
 LQW15AN4N9G80D 4.9 G: ±2% 27 0.071 8.0 1200
 LQW15AN5N0B80D 5.0 B: ±0.1 nH 32 0.040 10.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N0C80D 5.0 C: ±0.2 nH 32 0.040 10.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N0D80D 5.0 D: ±0.5 nH 32 0.040 10.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N0G80D 5.0 G: ±2% 32 0.040 10.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N1B80D 5.1 B: ±0.1 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N1C80D 5.1 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N1D80D 5.1 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N1G80D 5.1 G: ±2% 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N2B80D 5.2 B: ±0.1 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N2C80D 5.2 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N2D80D 5.2 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
Spec No.: JELF243A_0100H-01 P4/16
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
Customer
Part number
Murata
Part number
Inductance
Q
(Min.)
DC
resistance
(Ω max.)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz min.)
Rated
current
(mA)*1
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQW15AN5N2G80D 5.2 G: ±2% 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N3B80D 5.3 B: ±0.1 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N3C80D 5.3 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N3D80D 5.3 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N3G80D 5.3 G: ±2% 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N4B80D 5.4 B: ±0.1 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N4C80D 5.4 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N4D80D 5.4 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N4G80D 5.4 G: ±2% 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N5B80D 5.5 B: ±0.1 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N5C80D 5.5 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N5D80D 5.5 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N5G80D 5.5 G: ±2% 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N6B80D 5.6 B: ±0.1 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N6C80D 5.6 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N6D80D 5.6 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N6G80D 5.6 G: ±2% 35 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N7B80D 5.7 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N7C80D 5.7 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N7D80D 5.7 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N7G80D 5.7 G: ±2% 30 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N8B80D 5.8 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N8C80D 5.8 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N8D80D 5.8 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N8G80D 5.8 G: ±2% 30 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N9B80D 5.9 B: ±0.1 nH 30 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N9C80D 5.9 C: ±0.2 nH 30 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N9D80D 5.9 D: ±0.5 nH 30 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN5N9G80D 5.9 G: ±2% 30 0.040 8.0 1770
 LQW15AN6N0B80D 6.0 B: ±0.1 nH 32 0.056 8.0 1600
 LQW15AN6N0C80D 6.0 C: ±0.2 nH 32 0.056 8.0 1600
 LQW15AN6N0D80D 6.0 D: ±0.5 nH 32 0.056 8.0 1600
 LQW15AN6N0G80D 6.0 G: ±2% 32 0.056 8.0 1600
 LQW15AN6N1B80D 6.1 B: ±0.1 nH 32 0.056 8.0 1600
 LQW15AN6N1C80D 6.1 C: ±0.2 nH 32 0.056 8.0 1600
 LQW15AN6N1D80D 6.1 D: ±0.5 nH 32 0.056 8.0 1600
 LQW15AN6N1G80D 6.1 G: ±2% 32 0.056 8.0 1600
 LQW15AN6N2B80D 6.2 B: ±0.1 nH 33 0.056 8.0 1600
 LQW15AN6N2C80D 6.2 C: ±0.2 nH 33 0.056 8.0 1600
 LQW15AN6N2D80D 6.2 D: ±0.5 nH 33 0.056 8.0 1600
 LQW15AN6N2G80D 6.2 G: ±2% 33 0.056 8.0 1600
 LQW15AN6N3G80D 6.3 G: ±2% 32 0.057 7.8 1600
 LQW15AN6N3J80D 6.3 J: ±5% 32 0.057 7.8 1600
 LQW15AN6N4G80D 6.4 G: ±2% 33 0.065 7.0 1380
 LQW15AN6N4J80D 6.4 J: ±5% 33 0.065 7.0 1380
 LQW15AN6N5G80D 6.5 G: ±2% 32 0.065 7.0 1380
Spec No.: JELF243A_0100H-01 P5/16
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
Customer
Part number
Murata
Part number
Inductance
Q
(Min.)
DC
resistance
(Ω max.)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz min.)
Rated
current
(mA)*1
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQW15AN6N5J80D 6.5 J: ±5% 32 0.065 7.0 1380
 LQW15AN6N6G80D 6.6 G: ±2% 30 0.078 7.0 1280
 LQW15AN6N6J80D 6.6 J: ±5% 30 0.078 7.0 1280
 LQW15AN6N7G80D 6.7 G: ±2% 30 0.078 7.0 1280
 LQW15AN6N7J80D 6.7 J: ±5% 30 0.078 7.0 1280
 LQW15AN6N8G80D 6.8 G: ±2% 30 0.068 7.0 1450
 LQW15AN6N8J80D 6.8 J: ±5% 30 0.068 7.0 1450
 LQW15AN6N9G80D 6.9 G: ±2% 32 0.069 8.5 1420
 LQW15AN6N9J80D 6.9 J: ±5% 32 0.069 8.5 1420
 LQW15AN7N0G80D 7.0 G: ±2% 33 0.069 8.0 1420
 LQW15AN7N0J80D 7.0 J: ±5% 33 0.069 8.0 1420
 LQW15AN7N1G80D 7.1 G: ±2% 32 0.069 7.0 1420
 LQW15AN7N1J80D 7.1 J: ±5% 32 0.069 7.0 1420
 LQW15AN7N2G80D 7.2 G: ±2% 32 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N2J80D 7.2 J: ±5% 32 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N3G80D 7.3 G: ±2% 32 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N3J80D 7.3 J: ±5% 32 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N4G80D 7.4 G: ±2% 30 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N4J80D 7.4 J: ±5% 30 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N5G80D 7.5 G: ±2% 35 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N5J80D 7.5 J: ±5% 35 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N6G80D 7.6 G: ±2% 30 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N6J80D 7.6 J: ±5% 30 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N7G80D 7.7 G: ±2% 30 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N7J80D 7.7 J: ±5% 30 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N8G80D 7.8 G: ±2% 30 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N8J80D 7.8 J: ±5% 30 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N9G80D 7.9 G: ±2% 30 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN7N9J80D 7.9 J: ±5% 30 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN8N0G80D 8.0 G: ±2% 30 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN8N0J80D 8.0 J: ±5% 30 0.050 7.0 1700
 LQW15AN8N1G80D 8.1 G: ±2% 32 0.069 6.5 1500
 LQW15AN8N1J80D 8.1 J: ±5% 32 0.069 6.5 1500
 LQW15AN8N2G80D 8.2 G: ±2% 32 0.069 6.5 1500
 LQW15AN8N2J80D 8.2 J: ±5% 32 0.069 6.5 1500
 LQW15AN8N3G80D 8.3 G: ±2% 32 0.069 6.5 1500
 LQW15AN8N3J80D 8.3 J: ±5% 32 0.069 6.5 1500
 LQW15AN8N4G80D 8.4 G: ±2% 32 0.069 6.5 1500
 LQW15AN8N4J80D 8.4 J: ±5% 32 0.069 6.5 1500
 LQW15AN8N5G80D 8.5 G: ±2% 32 0.069 6.5 1500
 LQW15AN8N5J80D 8.5 J: ±5% 32 0.069 6.5 1500
 LQW15AN8N6G80D 8.6 G: ±2% 31 0.070 6.5 1420
 LQW15AN8N6J80D 8.6 J: ±5% 31 0.070 6.5 1420
 LQW15AN8N7G80D 8.7 G: ±2% 31 0.070 6.5 1420
 LQW15AN8N7J80D 8.7 J: ±5% 31 0.070 6.5 1420
 LQW15AN8N8G80D 8.8 G: ±2% 31 0.070 6.5 1420
Spec No.: JELF243A_0100H-01 P6/16
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
Customer
Part number
Murata
Part number
Inductance
Q
(Min.)
DC
resistance
(Ω max.)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz min.)
Rated
current
(mA)*1
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQW15AN8N8J80D 8.8 J: ±5% 31 0.070 6.5 1420
 LQW15AN8N9G80D 8.9 G: ±2% 31 0.070 6.5 1420
 LQW15AN8N9J80D 8.9 J: ±5% 31 0.070 6.5 1420
 LQW15AN9N0G80D 9.0 G: ±2% 30 0.070 6.5 1420
 LQW15AN9N0J80D 9.0 J: ±5% 30 0.070 6.5 1420
 LQW15AN9N1G80D 9.1 G: ±2% 32 0.080 6.5 1400
 LQW15AN9N1J80D 9.1 J: ±5% 32 0.080 6.5 1400
 LQW15AN9N2G80D 9.2 G: ±2% 32 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N2J80D 9.2 J: ±5% 32 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N3G80D 9.3 G: ±2% 34 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N3J80D 9.3 J: ±5% 34 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N4G80D 9.4 G: ±2% 33 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N4J80D 9.4 J: ±5% 33 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N5G80D 9.5 G: ±2% 32 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N5J80D 9.5 J: ±5% 32 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N6G80D 9.6 G: ±2% 33 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N6J80D 9.6 J: ±5% 33 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N7G80D 9.7 G: ±2% 33 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N7J80D 9.7 J: ±5% 33 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N8G80D 9.8 G: ±2% 34 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N8J80D 9.8 J: ±5% 34 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N9G80D 9.9 G: ±2% 32 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN9N9J80D 9.9 J: ±5% 32 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN10NG80D 10 G: ±2% 31 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN10NJ80D 10 J: ±5% 31 0.081 6.0 1400
 LQW15AN11NG80D 11 G: ±2% 32 0.083 6.2 1400
 LQW15AN11NJ80D 11 J: ±5% 32 0.083 6.2 1400
 LQW15AN12NG80D 12 G: ±2% 30 0.093 5.2 1240
 LQW15AN12NJ80D 12 J: ±5% 30 0.093 5.2 1240
 LQW15AN13NG80D 13 G: ±2% 30 0.093 5.2 1240
 LQW15AN13NJ80D 13 J: ±5% 30 0.093 5.2 1240
 LQW15AN14NG80D 14 G: ±2% 31 0.111 5.2 1150
 LQW15AN14NJ80D 14 J: ±5% 31 0.111 5.2 1150
 LQW15AN15NG80D 15 G: ±2% 31 0.114 5.5 1150
 LQW15AN15NJ80D 15 J: ±5% 31 0.114 5.5 1150
 LQW15AN16NG80D 16 G: ±2% 31 0.126 5.0 1000
 LQW15AN16NJ80D 16 J: ±5% 31 0.126 5.0 1000
 LQW15AN17NG80D 17 G: ±2% 30 0.126 5.0 1000
 LQW15AN17NJ80D 17 J: ±5% 30 0.126 5.0 1000
 LQW15AN18NG80D 18 G: ±2% 30 0.130 5.2 1050
 LQW15AN18NJ80D 18 J: ±5% 30 0.130 5.2 1050
 LQW15AN19NG80D 19 G: ±2% 30 0.156 5.0 920
 LQW15AN19NJ80D 19 J: ±5% 30 0.156 5.0 920
 LQW15AN20NG80D 20 G: ±2% 30 0.186 4.5 800
 LQW15AN20NJ80D 20 J: ±5% 30 0.186 4.5 800
 LQW15AN21NG80D 21 G: ±2% 30 0.202 4.5 780
Spec No.: JELF243A_0100H-01 P7/16
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
Customer
Part number
Murata
Part number
Inductance
Q
(Min.)
DC
resistance
(Ω max.)
Self-resonant
frequency
(GHz min.)
Rated
current
(mA)*1
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQW15AN21NJ80D 21 J: ±5% 30 0.202 4.5 780
 LQW15AN22NG80D 22 G: ±2% 30 0.202 4.5 780
 LQW15AN22NJ80D 22 J: ±5% 30 0.202 4.5 780
 LQW15AN23NG80D 23 G: ±2% 29 0.201 4.5 760
 LQW15AN23NJ80D 23 J: ±5% 29 0.201 4.5 760
 LQW15AN24NG80D 24 G: ±2% 31 0.212 4.0 770
 LQW15AN24NJ80D 24 J: ±5% 31 0.212 4.0 770
 LQW15AN25NG80D 25 G: ±2% 31 0.221 4.1 750
 LQW15AN25NJ80D 25 J: ±5% 31 0.221 4.1 750
 LQW15AN26NG80D 26 G: ±2% 29 0.282 4.1 720
 LQW15AN26NJ80D 26 J: ±5% 29 0.282 4.1 720
 LQW15AN27NG80D 27 G: ±2% 30 0.288 4.0 680
 LQW15AN27NJ80D 27 J: ±5% 30 0.288 4.0 680
 LQW15AN30NG80D 30 G: ±2% 30 0.309 3.8 660
 LQW15AN30NJ80D 30 J: ±5% 30 0.309 3.8 660
 LQW15AN33NG80D 33 G: ±2% 30 0.336 3.6 620
 LQW15AN33NJ80D 33 J: ±5% 30 0.336 3.6 620
 LQW15AN36NG80D 36 G: ±2% 30 0.431 3.5 540
 LQW15AN36NJ80D 36 J: ±5% 30 0.431 3.5 540
 LQW15AN39NG80D 39 G: ±2% 28 0.456 3.4 530
 LQW15AN39NJ80D 39 J: ±5% 28 0.456 3.4 530
 LQW15AN43NG80D 43 G: ±2% 30 0.516 3.4 515
 LQW15AN43NJ80D 43 J: ±5% 30 0.516 3.4 515
 LQW15AN47NG80D 47 G: ±2% 25 0.648 3.2 440
 LQW15AN47NJ80D 47 J: ±5% 25 0.648 3.2 440
 LQW15AN51NG80D 51 G: ±2% 25 0.696 2.9 415
 LQW15AN51NJ80D 51 J: ±5% 25 0.696 2.9 415
 LQW15AN53NG80D 53 G: ±2% 25 0.696 2.9 415
 LQW15AN53NJ80D 53 J: ±5% 25 0.696 2.9 415
 LQW15AN56NG80D 56 G: ±2% 25 0.996 2.9 340
 LQW15AN56NJ80D 56 J: ±5% 25 0.996 2.9 340
 LQW15AN68NG80D 68 G: ±2% 25 1.128 2.5 320
 LQW15AN68NJ80D 68 J: ±5% 25 1.128 2.5 320
 LQW15AN75NG80D 75 G: ±2% 25 1.224 2.4 320
 LQW15AN75NJ80D 75 J: ±5% 25 1.224 2.4 320
*1 As shown in the diagram below, derating is applied to the rated current based on the operating temperature.
Spec No.: JELF243A_0100H-01 P8/16
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
4. Testing Conditions